

Form PTO-1595 4 9 0 3 REC

102419391

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Buckeye Steel Castings Company	Name: BSC Newco, Inc., under the name			
	Internal Address: of Buckeye Stee1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Castings Company			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	2211 Parsons Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2211 Parsons Avenue			
X Other <u>Merger and Change of Name</u>				
	City: Co1umbus State: OH Zip: 43207			
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>See attached Schedule A</u>			
	for continuation of Block 4.B.			
Additional numbers at	ached? X Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16			
Name: <u>Rashmi Chandra</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_640.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	and for any additional fees and/or			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 200 East Rando1ph Drive	22-0440			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	m so			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	1 5 5			
D	/, , ³² 5 8			
Rashmi Chandra	m Chando 4/7/03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			
33556-75 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000182 4258629

01 FC:8021

SCHEDULE A Continuation of Block 4.B.

U.S. PATENTS

Country	Title	App. #/ Date	Pub. #/ Date	Patent #/ Date
U.S.	Braking and steering radial truck	072474 9/4/79		4258629 3/31/81
U.S.	Radial axle railway truck	289471 8/3/81		4428301 1/31/84
U.S.	Railway vehicle truck	312994 10/19/81		4429637 2/7/84
US	Four-wheel passenger car truck	487979 4/25/83		4538525 9/3/85
US	Coupler for rotary dump cars	525467 8/22/83		4595109 6/17/88
US	Equipment mounting structure for inside bearing railway car trucks	552925 11/18/83		4546706 10/15/85
US	Damping mechanism for a truck assembly	567777 1/31/84		4574708 3/11/86
US	Railway vehicle with end and intermediate trucks	594878 3/29/84		4562775 1/7/86
US	Pedestal tie bar arrangement	633220 7/23/84		4554875 11/26/85
US	Radial axle railway truck with axle couplings at sides transversely interconnected with	748406 6/24/85		4648326 3/10/87
US	Portable bend tester	792027 10/28/85		4625563 12/2/86
US	Lightweight railway vehicle	07/029206 3/23/87		4760799 8/2/88
US	Apparatus for tramming railway trucks	124669 11/24/87		4771529 9/20/88
U.S.	Slackless drawbar	07/126183 11/27/87		4949856 8/21/90

Country	Title	App. #/ Date	Pub. #/ Date	Patent #/ Date
US	Articulated railroad car connector	07/383660 7/24/1989		5005715 4/9/91
US	Railroad hopper car underframe transition casting	08/805997 2/24/97		5762003 6/9/98

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/30/1999 991509829 - 3131903

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BUCKEYE STEEL CASTINGS COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

BSC NEWCO, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of §251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

BSC Newco, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Buckeye Steel Castings Company, a Delaware corporation, with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of §251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Buckeye Steel Castings Company

Delaware

BSC Newco, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation, in accordance with the requirements of §251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is BSC Newco,

Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect

at the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article One shall be amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Buckeye Steel Castings Company (the "corporation")."

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger Agreement may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Boards of Directors of the constituent corporations at any time prior to the date of filing the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 2211 Parsons Avenue, Columbus, OH 43207, Attention: President, and a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective immediately upon filing.

* * * * *

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger this 30th day of November, 1999.

BSC Newco, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

' /s/ James P. Marra

James P. Marra Vice President

- 3 -

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BUCKEYE STEEL CASTINGS COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BSC NEWCO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BUCKEYE STEEL CASTINGS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3131903 8100M

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

AUTHENTICATION:

0109041

991510174

DATE: 11-30-99

PATENT

REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0399